09-10.02.1970. Val Gardena

course name: Ciampinoi
course length: 1490 m
vertical drop: 447 m
number of gates: 66/68
weather: partially cloudy
snow: hard

started: 99 - 31

finished: 85

1. Karl Schranz
2. Werner Bleiner

3. Dumeng Giovanoli

4. Max Rieger
and Heini Messner
6. Andrzej Bachleda
7. Kurt Schnider
8. Patrick Russel
9. Alain Penz

10. Erik Haaker

11. Sepp Heckelmiller
and Jakob Tischauser

13. David Zwilling

14. Edmund Bruggmann
15. Billy Kidd

16. Giusepe Compagnoni

17. Christian Neureuter
18. Hans-Joerg Schlagger
19. Olle Rolen

20. Otto Tschudi

21. Rick Chaffee

22. Keith Shepherd

23. Helmuth Schmalzl

AUT
AUT

SUI

FRG
AUT
POL
SUI

FRA
FRA

NOR
FRG
SUI
AUT
SUI
USA
ITA

FRG
FRG
SWE
NOR
USA
CND
ITA

Giant Slalom, men

2.15.15+2.04.04
2.15.45+2.04.13

2.16.11 + 2.05.04

2.16.91 + 2.05.20
2.17.46 +2.04.65
2.17.40 + 2.05.36
2.17.29 +2.05.52
2.17.99 +2.04.98
2.17.58 + 2.05.46

2.17.87 +2.06.62
2.17.95 + 2.06.64
2.16.83 +2.07.77
2.18.52 +2.06.49
2.17.25+2.07.90
2.19.97 + 2.05.40
2.19.10 + 2.06.74

2.18.02 + 2.08.30
2.19.42 +2.07.11
2.18.79 +2.07.83
2.18.91 + 2.08.05
2.19.45 + 2.07.65
2.19.53 +2.07.57
2.19.53 +2.07.76

4.19.19
4.19.58

4.21.15

4.22.11
4.22.76
4.22.81
4.22.97
4.23.04

4.24.49

4.24.59
4.25.01
4.25.15
4.25.37
4.25.84

4.26.32
4.26.53
4.26.62
4.26.96
4.27.07
4.27.10
4.27.28

(15)

41
(10)
(12)
(17)
(2)
( 6)
(28)

(22)
(18)
(32)
(37)
(27)
(16)
(19)



24. Rune Lindstroem
25. Peter Duncan
26. Anders Hansson

27. Sven Mikaelsson
28. Ulf Ekstam
29. Malcolm Milne

DQ Viadimir "Spider" Sabich

30. Hank Kashiwa
31. Jon-Terje Oeverland

32. Aurelio Garcia-Oliver

33. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa

34. Bert Irwin
35. Blaz Jakopic

36. Ryszard Cwikla

37. Matti Lepannen

38. Antonio Campana

39. Miloslav Sochor

40. Masoyoshi Kashiwagi
41. Rod Hebron

42. Jan Bachleda

43, Jaroslav Janda
44. Raimo Manninen
45. Joze Gazvoda
46. Teodorico Fabi

47. Tadeusz Kaim

48. Anatolij Tormoshin
49. Alex Mapelli-Mozzi
50. Willy Frommelt

51. Marko Kavcic

52. Dan Cristea

53. Julian Vasey

54. Royston Varley

55. Edgar-Rouben Macaya
56. Toshimasa Furukawa
57. Chris Woomersley

58. Gustavo-Osvaldo Ezquera

59. Vasili Melnikov
60. Manuel Rubio

SWE
CND
SWE

SWE
FIN
AUS
UsA
USA
NOR

SPA
SPA
CND
YUG

POL
FIN
SPA
TCH
JAP
CND

POL
TCH
FIN
YUG
BRA

POL
SOV
GBR
LIE
YUG
ROM
GBR

GBR
ARG
JAP

NZL
ARG
SOV
SPA

2.19.90 +2.07.75
2.20.28 +2.07.62
2.19.17 + 2.08.75

2.19.95 +2.08.83
2.19.54 + 2.09.44
2.21.33+2.07.78
2.21.62 + 2.08,29
2.20.46 +2.09.49
2.21.23 +2.08.86

2.22.47 + 2.09.56
2.23.33 +2.09.92
2.21.69 + 2.10.64
2.21.87+2.11.07

2.23.90 +2.11.67
2.23.28+2.12.39
2.24.44 +2.12.25
2.24.53 +2.12.21
2.24.43 +2.12.40
2.29.41 +2.07.50

2.25.80+2.12.93
2.26.18 +2.12.77
2.25.90 +2.13.15
2.26.15+2.14.41
2.25.76 + 2.15.05

2.26.62 +2.15.60
2.24.00 + 2.18.45
2.27.63 +2.15.29
2.27.34 +2.15.82
2.26.20 +2.17.74
2.26.19 +2.17.76
2.27.40 +2.16.98

2.27.54 +2.17.80
2.28.04 +2.18.16
2.29.30 +2.17.09
2.28.76 +2.17.99
2.28.27 +2.20.09
2.30.46 +2.17.94
2.31.81 +2.17.42

4.27.55
4.27.85
4.27.92

4.28.78
4.28.98
4.29.11
4.29,91
4.29.95
4.30.09

4.32.03
4.32.25
4.32.33
4.32.94

4.35.57
4.35.67
4.36.69
4.36.74
4.36.83
4.36.91

4.38.73
4.38.95
4.39.05
4.40.56
4.40.81

4.42.22
4.42.45
4.42.92
4.43.16
4.43.94
4.43.95
4.44.38

4.45.34
4.46.20
4.46.39
4.46.75
4.48.36
4.48.40
4.49.23

(30)
(20)
(39)

(35)
(34)
(44)
(24)
(23)
(25)

(45)
(38)
(48)
(S

(40)
(55!
(56!
(60!
(47)
(29)

(33)
(53)
(42)
(59)
(58)

(64!
(46)
(54)
(65)
(50)
(48)
(52)

(61)
(77!
(97!
(70)
(63)
(72)
(98!



61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

Carlos-Antonio Perner
Federico-Emilio Tutzaner
George Vulpe

Ivan Penev

Yoshihiro Murakani

Jiri Skampa

Steven Clifford
Pavel Schalamanov
Peter Angelov
Anthony Foster
Francisco Giobbi
Michel Poussier

Robert Blanchaer
Pierre Descampes
Willem Calkoen
Antoni Naudi
Athanasios Tsimikalis

Resmi Resmiev

Bo Ussing
Alexandris Takis
Wagdi Geagea
Viktor Bourlas
Najm Najm
Spyridon Theodorou
Bjoern Christiansen

DNF (1):

Gustav Thoeni
Miran Gaspercic
Hans Bjoerge
Anker Schroeder

DQ (1):

Tuomo Kilplainen
Virgil Brenci

DNF (2):

Jean-Noel Augert
Henry Duvillard

Masahiko Ohtsue
Felipe Briones

ITA

YUG
NOR
DEN

FIN
ROM

FRA
FRA
Pier-Lorenzo Clataud ITA
JAP
CHI

ARG
ARG
ROM
BUL
JAP
TCH

AUS
BUL
BUL
AUS
BRA
AND

BEL
BEL
NED
AND
GRE

BUL
DEN
GRE
LEB
GRE
LEB
GRE
DEN

(11),
(31),
(36),
(90);

(8
(13)
(26)
(49)
(67)

2.32,28
242,38

2.31.31 +2.20.08
2.28.95+2.22.88
2.30.20 +2.22.46
2.33.35+2.19.42
2.32.40 +2.20.44
2.34.50 + 2.18.59

2.35.53 +2.19.50
2.35.28 +2.19.96
2.31.99 +2.24.51
2.36.55+2.21.30
2.3591+2.22.72
2.33.98 +2.25.37

2.38.06 +2.24.11
2.40.25 +2.23.64
2.38.28 +2.27.43
2.37.43 +2.28.31
2.39.05 +2.30.92

2.31.03 +2.44.55
2.45.36 +2.30.46
2.42.58 +2.34.60
2.48.99 +2.30.87
2.49.71 +2.32.69
2.48.11 +2.37.09
2.54.37 +2.36.30
3.16.84 + 2.32.16

(57)
(66);

(1" run: 4—2.16.75),
(1" run:18 — 2.18.62),
(1* run:20 — 2.18.94),
(1* run:36 — 2.21.65),
(1* run:66 — 2.30.02),

4.51.39
4.51.83
4.52.66
4.52.77
4.52.84
4.53.09

4.55.03
4.55.24
4.56.50
4.57.85
4.58.63
4.59.35

5.02.17
5.03.89
5.05.71
5.05.74
5.09.97

5.15.58
5.15.82
5.17.18
5.19.86
5.22.40
5.25.20
5.30.67
5.49.00

(93)
(81
(62)
(94)
(92)
(69)

(89)
(71)
(75)
(79)
O
(84)

(78)
(80)
(86)
(82)
(78)

(74)
(85)
(88)
(96)
(83)
(95)
(99)
(87)



1
2

3

4.

5
6
7

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Fraser Clyde
Patrick Escourbiac

DQ (2):

GBR (68),
AND (73)

29. Vladimir "Spider" Sabich USA

09.02.70. 1 run

course name: Ciampinoi
course length: 1490 m
vertical drop: 447 m
number of gates: 68

setter: Georg Gruenenfelder SUI

started: 99
finished: 93

(1* run:60 — 2.28.25);

429,91 (24),

10.02.70 2™ ryun

course name: Ciampinoi
course length: 1490 m
vertical drop: 447 m
number of gates: 66
setter: Oreste Peccedi ITA
started: 93

finished: 86

forerunners: Heini Hemmi SUI, Gerardo Mussner ITA

. Karl Schranz
. Werner Bleiner

AUT
AUT
. Dum. Giovanoli SUI
Jean-Noel Augert FRA
. Jakob Tischauser SUI
. Max Rieger FRG
. Ed. Bruggmann  SUI
Kurt Schnider SUI
Andrzej Bachleda POL
Heini Messner ~ AUT
Alain Penz FRA
Erik Haaker NOR
S. Heckelmiller FRG
Patrick Russel FRA
Chris Neureuter FRG
David Zwilling AUT
Henry Duvillard FRA
Olle Rolen SWE
Otto Tschudi NOR
P-L. Clataud ITA
G. Compagnoni ITA
Anders Hansson SWE
H-J. Schlagger  FRG
Rick Chaffee USA

2.15.15 ( 5)
2.15.45 ( 7)

2.16.11 ( 1)

2.16.75 ( 8)
2.16.83 (12)
2.16.91 (21!
2.17.25 ( 2)
2.17.29 ( 9)
2.17.40 ( 4)
2.17.46 (14)
2.17.58 (15)
2.17.87 (41!
2.17.95 (10)
2.17.99 ( 3)
2.18.02 (22)
2.18.52 (17)
2.18.62 (13)
2.18.79 (32!
2.18.91 (37!
2.18.94 (26)
2.19.10 (28)
2.19.17 (39!
2.19.42 (18)
2.19.45 (27)

1. Karl Schranz AUT
2. Werner Bleiner AUT
3. Heini Messner  AUT
4. Patrick Russel ~ FRA
5. Dum. Giovanoli SUI
6. Max Rieger FRG
7. Andrzej Bachleda POL
8. Billy Kidd USA
9. Alain Penz FRA
10. Kurt Schnider SUI

11. David Zwilling ~ AUT
12. Erik Haaker NOR
13. S. Heckelmiller FRG
14. G. Compagnoni ITA

15. H-J. Schlagger  FRG
16. Rod Hebron CND
17. Keith Shepherd ~ CND
18. Peter Duncan CND
19. Rick Chaffee USA

20. Rune Lindstroem SWE
21. Heli Schmalzl ITA

22. Jakob Tischauser SUI
23. Malcolm Milne AUS
24. Olle Rolen SWE

2.04.04
2.04.13

2.04.65
2.04.98
2.05.04
2.05.20
2.05.36
2.05.40
2.05.46
2.05.52

2.06.49
2.06.62
2.06.64
2.06.74
2.07.11
2.07.50
2.07.57
2.07.62
2.07.65
2.07.75
2.07.76
2.07.77
2.07.78
2.07.83

(10)
(8

(2)
(12)
(14)
(24!
(11)
(9
(D
(6)

(28)
(34!
(5)
(17)
(27)
(16)
(29)
(25)
(18)
(15)
(26)
(4)
(1)
(42!



25. Keith Shepherd
and Heli Schmalzl
27. Ulf Ekstam

28. Rune Lindstroem
29. Sven Mikaelsson
30. Billy Kidd

31. Peter Duncan

32. Hank Kashiwa

33. J-T. Oeverland
34. Malcolm Milne
35. Spider Sabich
36. Masahiko Otsue
37. Bert Irwin

38. Blaz Jakopic

39. Aurelio Garcia

40. Matti Leppanen

1. Werner Bleiner
2. Karl Schranz

3. Patrick Russell

CND
ITA
FIN
SWE
SWE
USA
CND
USA

NOR
AUS
UsA
JAP
CND
YUG

SPA

FIN

4. Dumeng Giovanoli
5. Jean-Noel Augert

Reuters

(16)
2.19.53 (19)
2.19.54 (34)
2.19.90 (30)
2.19.95 (35)
2.19.97 ( 6)
2.20.28 (20)
2.20.46 (23)

2.21.23 (25)
2.21.33 (44)
2.21.62 (24)
2.21.65 (49)
2.21.69 (43)
2.21.87 (51)

2.22.47 (45)

2.23.28 (55!

25. Ed. Bruggmann

26. Otto Tschudi

27. Chris Neureuter
28. Anders Hansson
29. Sven Mikaelsson

30. J-T.Oeverland

31. F. Ochoa

32. Ulf Ekstam
33. Hank Kashiwa
34. Aurelio Garcia

35. Bert Irwin

36. Blaz Jakopic

37. Ryszard Cwikla

38. Miloslav Sochor

split time (1):

AUT
AUT

FRA
SUI
FRA

49.10
49.21

49.53
49.59
49.61

SUI
NOR
FRG
SWE
SWE
NOR
SPA

FIN
USA
SPA
CND
YUG

POL

TCH

have a 1:45 minutes silent report (in color) from this event available at
British Pathe historical collection
www.britishpathe.com/video/VLVA7Z9FOH8R4IBP1OEO9RHIYNC2E-ITALY-

2.07.90
2.08.05
2.08.30
2.08.75
2.08.83
2.08.86
2.08.94

2.09.44
2.09.49
2.09.56
2.10.64
2.11.07

2.11.67

2.12.21

VETERAN-AUSTRIAN-SKI-STAR-WINS-WORLD-GIANT-SLALOM

+
Reuters

has a 2 minutes silent report (in color) from this event

available at

https://reuters.screenocean.com/record/1075260

+

(13)
(38)
(23)
(36)
(39)
(20)
(37)

(40)
(22)
(30)
(32)
(52)
35)
(43)



AP

has a 3 minutes report from this race
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=p RhBz5bSW4




